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Report 

An unspeakably horrendous evening due to the tragic events barely minutes after the conclusion of the event. 

 

R.I.P. Don Lock 

 

 

 

A truly wonderful man, loved and respected by all. 

  



                                                                                   www.worthingexcelsior.co.uk 
 

 www.worthingexcelsior.co.uk  

 

 

 

Worthing Excelsior Cycling Club 
 

 EVENING 10 SERIES  - No 14 (G10/98)  
 Thursday 16

th
 July 2015  

 Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations  
 

Scratch Classification 
 

 
 

Overall 
Position 

Rider 
 No 

Name Club 
Cat/ 
Age 

Actual 
Time 

WECC 
Points 

1 12 Trevor LEEDING WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V49 00:21:40 1 

2 26 Rick HUGHES WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V52 00:22:49 2 

3 25 Ian CHEESMAN WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V46 00:22:55 3 

4 10 Martin BOOKER WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V46 00:22:57 4 

5 6 Schaeff POTTER WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC J 00:23:55 5 

6 15 Chris PUTNAM WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V50 00:24:19 6 

7 4 Phil FREAN WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V60 00:25:16 7 

8 2 Allan ORMAN WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V69 00:25:23 8 

9 27 Andrew LOCK WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V48 00:25:51 9 

10 9 Rome BHAMRA WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V48 00:25:55 10 

11 3 Phil YOUNG WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC S 00:26:28 11 

12 8 Chris BRAMLEY WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V57 00:27:55 12 

13 11 Graeme GILL WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V57 00:29:07 13 

 

 

  



                                                                                   www.worthingexcelsior.co.uk 
 

 www.worthingexcelsior.co.uk  

 

 

 

Worthing Excelsior Cycling Club 
 

 EVENING 10 SERIES  - No 14 (G10/98)  
 Thursday 16

th
 July 2015  

 Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations  
 

Scratch Classification 
Private Entries 

 

 

Rider 
 No 

Name Club 
Cat/ 
Age 

Actual 
Time 

24 Dominic LOWDEN LEWES WANDERERS V57 00:22:19 

18 Mark BERNHARDT GS STELLA V52 00:22:53 

21 Rob CHARLES BLAZING SADDLES V49 00:23:15 

16 Paul CARRUTHERS HORSHAM TRI CLUB V50 00:24:20 

5 Ade FADERO SUSSEX  NOMADS V53 00:24:27 

13 Peter EAMES EASTBOURNE ROVERS CC V52 00:24:32 

14 Ian NEWBOLD EASTBOURNE ROVERS CC V42 00:25:06 

19 Gina McGEEVER LEWES WANDERERS WV43 00:25:09 

7 Piers AUGUST WYNDYMILLA S 00:25:23 

1 Bruce SAMUEL SOUTHDOWNS BIKES/CASCO V48 00:25:31 

22 Peter HUSSAIN SUSSEX REVOLUTION VC V54 00:25:32 

17 Stuart JAGO GS STELLA V59 00:25:47 

20 Stephen HITCHCOCK BRIGHTON MITRE V44 00:25:55 

23 Steven HAWKINS SUSSEX REVOLUTION VC V51 00:26:27 

29 Elaine SCOTT BRIGHTON EXCELSIOR WV66 00:30:09 

28 George VARGHA STEYNING AC V73 00:32:08 
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Fastest Veteran on Standard 
 

Overall 
Position 

Rider 
 No 

Name Club 
Cat/ 
Age 

Actual 
Time 

VTTA 
Std 

Vet 
+/- 

1 12 Trevor LEEDING WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V49 00:21:40 00:26:41 +05:01 

2 26 Rick HUGHES WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V52 00:22:49 00:26:54 +04:05 

3 25 Ian CHEESMAN WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V46 00:22:55 00:26:27 +03:32 

4 10 Martin BOOKER WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V46 00:22:57 00:26:27 +03:30 

5 2 Allan ORMAN WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V69 00:25:23 00:28:52 +03:29 

6 15 Chris PUTNAM WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V50 00:24:19 00:26:45 +02:26 

7 4 Phil FREAN WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V60 00:25:16 00:27:38 +02:22 

8 27 Andrew LOCK WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V48 00:25:51 00:26:36 +00:45 

9 9 Rome BHAMRA WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V48 00:25:55 00:26:36 +00:41 

10 8 Chris BRAMLEY WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V57 00:27:55 00:27:20 -00:35 

11 11 Graeme GILL WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V57 00:29:07 00:27:20 -01:47 
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Fastest Veteran on Standard 

Private Entries 
 

  
Rider 
 No 

Name Club 
Cat/ 
Age 

Actual 
Time 

VTTA 
Std 

Vet 
+/- 

 
24 Dominic LOWDEN LEWES WANDERERS V57 00:22:19 00:27:20 +05:01 

 
18 Mark BERNHARDT GS STELLA V52 00:22:53 00:26:54 +04:01 

 
21 Rob CHARLES BLAZING SADDLES V49 00:23:15 00:26:41 +03:26 

 
19 Gina McGEEVER LEWES WANDERERS WV43 00:25:09 00:28:19 +03:10 

 
5 Ade FADERO SUSSEX  NOMADS V53 00:24:27 00:26:59 +02:32 

 
16 Paul CARRUTHERS HORSHAM TRI CLUB V50 00:24:20 00:26:45 +02:25 

 
13 Peter EAMES EASTBOURNE ROVERS CC V52 00:24:32 00:26:54 +02:22 

 
17 Stuart JAGO GS STELLA V59 00:25:47 00:27:32 +01:45 

 
22 Peter HUSSAIN SUSSEX REVOLUTION VC V54 00:25:32 00:27:04 +01:32 

 
1 Bruce SAMUEL SOUTHDOWNS BIKES/CASCO V48 00:25:31 00:26:36 +01:05 

 
14 Ian NEWBOLD EASTBOURNE ROVERS CC V42 00:25:06 00:26:09 +01:03 

 
29 Elaine SCOTT BRIGHTON EXCELSIOR WV66 00:30:09 00:30:41 +00:32 

 
20 Stephen HITCHCOCK BRIGHTON MITRE V44 00:25:55 00:26:18 +00:23 

 
23 Steven HAWKINS SUSSEX REVOLUTION VC V51 00:26:27 00:26:50 +00:23 

 
28 George VARGHA STEYNING AC V73 00:32:08 00:29:39 -02:29 
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Combined Results 

 
Overall 

Position 
Rider 
 No 

Name Club 
Cat/ 
Age 

Actual 
Time 

Position 
on Std 

1 12 Trevor LEEDING WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V49 00:21:40 1 

2 24 Dominic LOWDEN LEWES WANDERERS V57 00:22:19 1 

3 26 Rick HUGHES WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V52 00:22:49 3 

4 18 Mark BERNHARDT GS STELLA V52 00:22:53 4 

5 25 Ian CHEESMAN WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V46 00:22:55 5 

6 10 Martin BOOKER WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V46 00:22:57 6 

7 21 Rob CHARLES BLAZING SADDLES V49 00:23:15 8 

8 6 Schaeff POTTER WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC J 00:23:55 
 

9 15 Chris PUTNAM WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V50 00:24:19 11 

10 16 Paul CARRUTHERS HORSHAM TRI CLUB V50 00:24:20 12 

11 5 Ade FADERO SUSSEX  NOMADS V53 00:24:27 10 

12 13 Peter EAMES EASTBOURNE ROVERS CC V52 00:24:32 13 

13 14 Ian NEWBOLD EASTBOURNE ROVERS CC V42 00:25:06 18 

14 19 Gina McGEEVER LEWES WANDERERS WV43 00:25:09 9 

15 4 Phil FREAN WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V60 00:25:16 13 

16 2 Allan ORMAN WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V69 00:25:23 7 

16 7 Piers AUGUST WYNDYMILLA S 00:25:23 
 

18 1 Bruce SAMUEL SOUTHDOWNS BIKES/CASCO V48 00:25:31 17 

19 22 Peter HUSSAIN SUSSEX REVOLUTION VC V54 00:25:32 16 

20 17 Stuart JAGO GS STELLA V59 00:25:47 15 

21 27 Andrew LOCK WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V48 00:25:51 19 

22 9 Rome BHAMRA WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V48 00:25:55 20 

22 20 Stephen HITCHCOCK BRIGHTON MITRE V44 00:25:55 22 

24 23 Steven HAWKINS SUSSEX REVOLUTION VC V51 00:26:27 22 

25 3 Phil YOUNG WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC S 00:26:28   

26 8 Chris BRAMLEY WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V57 00:27:55 24 

27 11 Graeme GILL WORTHING EXCELSIOR CC V57 00:29:07 25 

28 29 Elaine SCOTT BRIGHTON EXCELSIOR WV66 00:30:09 21 

29 28 George VARGHA STEYNING AC V73 00:32:08 26 
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Event Secretary 
 

 

Rick Hughes 
 

   
Very Grateful Thanks To: 

 

 

Timekeeper (start): Joan Lennon 

 

Timekeeper (finish): John Mansell 

 

Recorder: Sonia Mansell 

 

Start Marshal: Spencer Kirkham 

 

Course Marshals: John Lucas (Findon), Andy Haste (Ashington) 

 

Catering: Bernie Skinner 

 Signage: Phil Frean 

 Results Service Mike O’Gorman 

 


